

®

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.7

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4988/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 10/04/2012 in CRMBA No.32214/2011, of  
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NARAYAN SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

Date: 27/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Kulshrestha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Kulshrestha, Adv.  
Mr. Lalit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Shrivastava, Adv.  
Mr. H.P. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nalin Tripathi, Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the complainant submitted  
that he has already provided Bank Guarantee for Rs.20,00,000/-.

Under such circumstances, we find no reason to entertain  
this special leave petition and the same is dismissed without  
expressing any opinion on the merits of the case.

| (NARENDRA PRASAD)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SAROJ SAINI)  
| | COURT MASTER

|